
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Johnny Timmons, Manager TW&L 

DATE: July 31, 2025 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER # 1 FOR THE 

COLONIAL ESTATES LIFT STATION REHABILITATION (BID # 2024-

062WL) JT  
  

 

Request:  

Approval of the attached change order: 

 

Colonial Estates Lift Station Rehabilitation – Paul Smithey Construction Company – Change 

Order # 1 - This change order requests additional contract time due to delays in delivery of 

material. The new project completion date will be December 1, 2025 (from August 29, 2025). 

 

Please let me know if you have any questions. 

 


